WILLIAMSBURG COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
TITLE IX COMPLIANCE PROGRAM

Williamsburg County School District is committed to providing equal access to
educational and employment opportunities regardless of race, color, religion, sex
(including pregnancy), color, disability, age, genetic information, national origin, military
or veteran status, economic or social conditions, or any other protected characteristic, as
may berequired by law. As is required by Title IX and its implementing regulations, 34
C.F.R.Part106, Williamsburg County School District does not discriminate on the basis
of sex in its educational programs and activities.

The District’s Director of Human Resources, Mrs. Claire P. Murdoch, serves as the
District’s Title IX Coordinator. She is located at 500 North Academy Street, Kingstree,
SC 29556. Mrs. Murdoch can be contacted at 843-355-5571 during regular business
hours (8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m., Monday through Friday) and via email at
cmurdoch@wesd.kl2.sc.us. Inquiries regarding the implementation of Williamsburg
County School District’s Title IX Policy should be referred to the District’s Title IX
Coordinator or ocr(@ed.gov. The District has also assigneda “Point of Contact” at each
of its schools or other locations. These persons are prepared to hear any individual’s
concerns or complaintsrelated to sexual harassment and will communicate with the Title
IX Coordinator initiating the process developed for reporting and investigating as
appropriate.

PRIMARY /ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS

W. M. Anderson Primary
Greeleyville Elementary
Hemingway Elementary
Kenneth Gardner Elementary

MIDDLE SCHOOLS
C. E. Murray Middle
Hemingway M. B. Lee Middle
Kingstree Middle Magnet

School of the Arts

HIGH SCHOOLS
C. E. Murray High
Hemingway High
Kingstree High

OTHER

Hemingway Career & Technology
Center

District Office

843-355-5493
843-355-2116
843-558-4444
843-355-7233

843-426-2121

843-558-2721

843-355-1506

843-355-2121

843-558-9413
843-355-6823

843-558-5813
843-355-5571

Pamela Prince
Karen Dickey

Mary McClam
Bonnie King

Latoya Sabb
Celestine McIntosh
Sharon McKnight
Cynthia Cooper

Sharon Dukes
Marguerite Joe & Tammy Cooper

Sharon Dukes
Latonya West




