WILLIAMSBURG COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT TITLE IX COMPLIANCE PROGRAM

Williamsburg County School District is committed to providing equal access to educational and employment opportunities regardless of race, color, religion, sex (including pregnancy), color, disability, age, genetic information, national origin, military or veteran status, economic or social conditions, or any other protected characteristic, as may be required by law. As is required by Title IX and its implementing regulations, 34 C.F.R. Part 106, Williamsburg County School District does not discriminate on the basis of sex in its educational programs and activities.

The District's Director of Human Resources, Mrs. Claire P. Murdoch, serves as the District's Title IX Coordinator. She is located at 500 North Academy Street, Kingstree, SC 29556. Mrs. Murdoch can be contacted at 843-355-5571 during regular business hours (8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m., Monday through Friday) and via email at cmurdoch@wcsd.k12.sc.us. Inquiries regarding the implementation of Williamsburg County School District's Title IX Policy should be referred to the District's Title IX Coordinator or cor@ed.gov. The District has also assigned a "Point of Contact" at each of its schools or other locations. These persons are prepared to hear any individual's concerns or complaints related to sexual harassment and will communicate with the Title IX Coordinator initiating the process developed for reporting and investigating as appropriate.

HOOLS	
843-355-5493	Pamela Prince
843-355-2116	Karen Dickey
843-558-4444	Mary McClam
843-355-7233	Bonnie King
843-426-2121	Latoya Sabb
843-558-2721	Celestine McIntosh
843-355-1506	Sharon McKnight
843-355-2121	Cynthia Cooper
843-558-9413	Sharon Dukes
843-355-6823	Marguerite Joe & Tammy Cooper
843-558-5813	Sharon Dukes
843-355-5571	Latonya West
	843-355-5493 843-355-2116 843-558-4444 843-355-7233 843-426-2121 843-558-2721 843-355-1506 843-355-2121 843-558-9413 843-355-6823